SerieS 90 TelliTe SwiTch
SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE AVIONICS USA LLC
2 3
SerieS 90e FeaTureS
The Series 90 Tellite units are miniature, two-lamp lighted
push-button switches and/or word indicator lights with
capacity for up to three lines of legend in a compact area.
They feature flush-to-the-panel mounting and rectangular lens

units to cover spaces allotted for one or several units.
Dimensions of plug face are 0.75x1.00 inch.
How to Order: Panel plugs may be ordered in various
colors by using the part numbers shown below.
DRIP-PROOF SEAL
An easily installed, effective barrier that prohibits the
entrance of liquids, or foreign matter through panel
openings, without affecting visibility of legends or ease
of switching. Assembly consists of a diaphragm, which
slips over the basic unit from the back, and a seal that
fits over the front of the unit to provide an effective
seal.
Order as part number 90   -502.
NOTE: Insert the letter in place of the box to indicate the
proper Series for the part ordered.
SPACER BARRIERS
Spacer Barriers are available for vertical mounting with
basic 90 units. As a safety precaution, the barriers
preclude the possibility of inadvertently switching two
adjacent units at the same time. For design purposes,
barriers are available in a variety of colors as listed.
How to Order: Select vertical (short) barriers from the
tables below, according to the desired colors. Two are
required for one unit (and one for each additional unit
if rows are used).
Vertical Barriers for
Horizontal Rows
(Mount on Sides)
Part Number Color
90   535G Gray
90   535B Black
90   535W White
90   535R Red
Safran Part Number Color
90   542-1 Black
90   542-2 Red
90   542-3 Gray
90   542-4 White
90   542-5 Blue
90   542-6 Yellow
90   542-7 Green
With the collaboration of :
Publication director: Cassandra Pereira
Editor in Chief: Roi Rivera, Minh Nguyen
Design and production:
Photo credit: Safran Avionics, Fotolia, Safran, Shutterstock, DR
Printed in: United States by Digital Corporate Companies Inc.
October 2016
Warehouse
Customer support
MRO network
2802 Safran Drive
Grand Prairie, TX 75052
Over 110 employees
• MRO Support & Service,
• Integrated Cockpit Display,
• System Design & Manufacturing,
• Sales & Marketing of Safran Electronics & Defense porfolio of products.
SaFraN graNd Prairie
SaFraN cOSTa meSa
3184 Pullman Street
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Over 170 employees
• Illuminated Pushbutton Switches,
• Illuminated Cockpit Control Panel & Dimming Control,
• Pilot Controls,
• Latches.
19
Qualification to MIL-PRF-22885/58
The Series 90 Tellite Switches have been granted qua-
lification approval to MIL-PRF-22885/58. To order MIL-
PRF-22885/58 qualified units, the part number should
include the letter “H” after the series number 90.
The list of Safran military specification part numbers for
the 90H series is listed on page 3 of this catalog. Should
you have a need for more information on these Military
Qualified Products, please consult your Safran represen-
tative or call the factory.
18
POwered
BY TruST
SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE AVIONICS USA LLC
3184 Pullman Street - CA, 92626
Costa Mesa - USA
Tel. : + 1 949-642-2427